CITY OF HAYWARD 2020 LOCAL APPOINTMENTS LIST
COMMISSIONS & KEEP HAYWARD CLEAN AND GREEN TASK FORCE VACANCIES

Pursuant to Government Code Section 54970-54974 (otherwise known as the Maddy Act) the following is a list of

the Boards, Commissions, Committee and Task Force terms that will expire in 2020.

QUALIFICATIONS: No member of any board or commission, except the Keep Hayward Clean and Green Task
Force, shall be a member of any other board or commission or hold any paid office or employment in the City of
Hayward. In order to be eligible for any appointment to any board, commission, committee or task force, a person

shall be a qualified elector of the City.

Youth Commission: Applicants must be between 13 and 20 years old at time of appointment and live within City
limits or within boundaries of the Hayward Unified School District.

Name

COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMISSION

Saira Guzman
Rachel Zargar

KEEP HAYWARD CL EAN AND GREEN TASK FORCE

Blytha Bowers
Ginny Delaney
Suzanne Gayle
Patrick Kariuki
Debra Patton

Eight (8) Vacancies

LIBRARY COMMISSION

Pedro Reynoso

PERSONNEL COMMISSION

Allen Zargar

PLANNING COMMISSION

Mariellen Faria

Appointed Expiration
09/13/16 09/30/20
09/13/16 09/30/20
04/15/08 09/30/20
09/19/17 09/30/20
09/30/11 09/30/20
09/10/19 09/30/20
09/10/19 09/30/20
09/17/13 09/30/20
01/17/17 09/30/20
09/14/10 09/30/20

Name

Saul Arrizon*
Ivan Arroyo*
Kimberly Babasa

Alejandro Correa-Alejo*

Harnoor Gill
Joshua Linares
Fatima Lopez
Lizbeth Martinez
Ellette Mendall
Israel Mendez*
Arianna Mendoza
James Mira*
William Misinale
Christian Morgan*
Pooja Rathaur*
Sruthy Sabesan*
Camilla San Juan
Kaili Spooner
Katherine Tran*
Vanna Van*
Amanda Wei

One (1) Vacancy*
*Alternate

Appointed
YOUTH COMMISSION

06/18/19
06/18/19
06/28/16
06/18/19
06/19/18
01/15/19
06/19/18
01/15/19
01/15/19
06/18/19
06/19/18
06/18/19
06/18/19
06/18/19
06/18/19
06/18/19
06/19/18
06/19/18
06/18/19
06/18/19
06/19/18

Expiration

06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20

For more information, please contact City Clerk Miriam Lens at (510)583-4401 or Miriam.Lens@hayward-ca.gov

Posted: December 20, 2019
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