

CITY OF HAYWARD 2020 LOCAL APPOINTMENTS LIST COMMISSIONS & KEEP HAYWARD CLEAN AND GREEN TASK FORCE VACANCIES

Pursuant to Government Code Section 54970-54974 (otherwise known as the Maddy Act) the following is a list of the Boards, Commissions, Committee and Task Force terms that will expire in 2020.

<u>OUALIFICATIONS</u>: No member of any board or commission, except the Keep Hayward Clean and Green Task Force, shall be a member of any other board or commission or hold any paid office or employment in the City of Hayward. In order to be eligible for any appointment to any board, commission, committee or task force, a person shall be a qualified elector of the City.

Youth Commission: Applicants must be between 13 and 20 years old at time of appointment and live within City limits or within boundaries of the Hayward Unified School District.

Name	Appointed	Expiration	Name	Appointed	Expiration
COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMISSION			YOUTH COMMISSION		
Saira Guzman	09/13/16	09/30/20	Saul Arrizon*	06/18/19	06/30/20
Rachel Zargar	09/13/16	09/30/20	Ivan Arroyo*	06/18/19	06/30/20
			Kimberly Babasa	06/28/16	06/30/20
KEEP HAYWARD CLEAN AND GREEN TASK FORCE			Alejandro Correa-Alejo*	06/18/19	06/30/20
Blytha Bowers	04/15/08	09/30/20	Harnoor Gill	06/19/18	06/30/20
Ginny Delaney	09/19/17	09/30/20	Joshua Linares	01/15/19	06/30/20
Suzanne Gayle	09/30/11	09/30/20	Fatima Lopez	06/19/18	06/30/20
Patrick Kariuki	09/10/19	09/30/20	Lizbeth Martinez	01/15/19	06/30/20
Debra Patton	09/10/19	09/30/20	Ellette Mendall	01/15/19	06/30/20
	09/10/19		Israel Mendez*	06/18/19	06/30/20
Eight (8) Vacancies			Arianna Mendoza	06/19/18	06/30/20
			James Mira*	06/18/19	06/30/20
LIBRARY COMMIS	<u>SION</u>		William Misinale	06/18/19	06/30/20
Pedro Reynoso	09/17/13	09/30/20	Christian Morgan*	06/18/19	06/30/20
			Pooja Rathaur*	06/18/19	06/30/20
PERSONNEL COM	AISSION		Sruthy Sabesan*	06/18/19	06/30/20
	01/17/17	09/30/20	Camilla San Juan	06/19/18	06/30/20
	01/1//1/		Kaili Spooner	06/19/18	06/30/20
			Katherine Tran*	06/18/19	06/30/20
PLANNING COMMISSION			Vanna Van*	06/18/19	06/30/20
Mariellen Faria	09/14/10	09/30/20	Amanda Wei	06/19/18	06/30/20
			One (1) Vacancy*		
			*Alternate		

For more information, please contact City Clerk Miriam Lens at (510)583-4401 or Miriam.Lens@hayward-ca.gov